PB_VA-7700_Electricl Valve Actuators_02 2011
■■ Self adjusting proportional actuators
Easy, quick and precise commissioning servicing
■■ Column of 5 Light Emitting Diodes
Allows easy visualisation of actuator stroke position and of the actuator status
■■ Optional models with mechanical manual override
Allows manual positioning independent of the power supply
■■ Manual contact micro switch on all models with manual override

2
PB_VA-7700_Electricl Valve Actuators_02 2011
Ordering Codes
For VG7000 and VG9000 Series Valves: For VGS8… Series Valves:
Device code Power supply Manual override Device code Power supply Manual override
Floating models (3-point) Floating models (3-point)
VA-7700-1001 24 VAC None VA-7700-8201 24 VAC None
VA-7700-1003 230 VAC None VA-7700-8203 230 VAC None
VA-7740-1001 24 VAC Mechanical VA-7740-8201 24 VAC Mechanical
VA-7740-1003 230 VAC Mechanical VA-7740-8203 230 VAC Mechanical
Proportional models (0…10 VDC / 0 (4)…20mA) Proportional models (0…10 VDC / 0 (4)…20mA)
VA-7706-1001 24 VAC Electrical VA-7706-8201 24 VAC Electrical
VA-7746-1001 24 VAC Electrical and
Mechanical
VA-7746-8201 24 VAC Electrical and
Mechanical
These actuators can be combined with the following valve
ranges:
•	 VG7000 Series Threaded Valves